
LOW LEVEL CUT-OFF Model 82439

1-1/2” NPTF

13106

66727

34256

12898

82466 66728

66725

45776

45790

66729

61396

66728

45776

.060” MAX.

66729

IMPORTANT: When replacing 45790 Valve Toggle,
bend toggle so that 66729 Float &Spring Arm is in posi-
tion as shown using dimension given.

SERVICE PARTS

PART
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DESCRIPTION

Valve body
Adapter bushing
O-ring
Toggle bracket
Valve toggle
Valve tube
Retaining ring
Roll pin
Steel ball
Float & spring arm
Low level cut-off

RETAIN THIS INFORMATION FOR FUTURE REFERENCE

When ordering replacement parts, list: Part Number, Description, Model Number, and Series Letter.

LINCOLN ST. LOU IS provides a Distributor Network that stocks equipment and replacement parts.
A list of Authorized Service Departments will be furnished upon request.
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